Torm PTO 1595 □	RECOI	-09-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	F COMMERCE
13cv. 6-93) HMB No. 3651-0011 (exp. 4/94) MKD 11-18-95			Patent and	d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and	1217240	locuments or copy thereo	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	o To
Ralph A. GRAF and Stefan GEISSER		Name: GRAF & CIE AG		S. B.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	d? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:		1 U
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:		jc51
[X] Assignment [] Mer	ger	City: Rapperswil Count	ry: Switzerland Zip:	: CH-8640
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name				
[] Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: <u>November 8, 1999</u>	09/442665			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	,		
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new appli	//		
		1 DOLONU COMBURNAL	on the date indicated atrove	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Neepsted this page that it was address	or lee with the U.S. Postal 5	l Service Sissioner
		"Express Mail Poet	office to Addresses" service	
	Additional numbers atta	Naroa (Drint)		Jeck
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica involved:	ations and patents	1
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.				
Internal Address: Christa Hildebrand, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.0</u>	<u>O</u>
		[X] Enclosed		
		[] Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor		8. Deposit account number	er:	
	10000 7510	04-0100		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 2/02/1999 TDRDE1 00000022 09442665	10022-7513	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit	account)
3 FC:581 (40.00 UP /	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bettrue copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correc	t and any attached	copy is a
	Mar/	" Wilcheland		
Christa Hildebrand Name of Person Signing	<u>MIGM</u> Signature	i muchana	<u>November 18,</u> Date	<u>1999</u>
Total number o	f pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and	i document:	3
Mail documents t	to be recorded with	required cover sheet informa	ation to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Ralph A. GRAF, a citizen of Switzerland; residing at Strandweg 4, CH-8807 Freienbach, Switzerland, and

Stefan GEISSER, a citizen of Switzerland; residing at Busskirchstr. 101, CH-8640 Rapperswil, Switzerland;

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to him by

GRAF & CIE AG

a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, located at CH-8640 Rapperswil, Switzerland, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), does hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all the right, title and interest,

- [X] in and for the United States of America,
- [] throughout the world,

in and to his invention entitled:

METHOD OF OPERATING A CARD AND A CARD FLAT FOR CARRYING OUT THE METHOD

invented by him and described in

- [X] the application executed on even date herewith
- [] Application Serial No., filed

for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being

- [X] the entire ownership interest
- [] an undivided partial ownership interest

PATENT * REEL: 010419 FRAME: 0728 in the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Ralph Almin GRAF, Inventor

Stefan GEISSER, Inventor

M:\1667\0G085\DF0299.WPD

RECORDED: 11/18/1999